
To: Diana Gomez 

From: Craig E. Leen, City Attorney for the City of Coral Gables {L 
RE: Legal Opinion Regarding Appointed Officials Considered Excluded Employees 

Date: October l, 2014 

You have asked for my opinion as to whether appointed officials are considered excluded 
employees. Per the personnel rules, appointed officials are expressly defined as excluded 
employees. See Personnel Rules, Section 1.14. Please note, even though appointed officials are 
excluded employees, the personnel rules do not apply to either elected or appointed officials. See 
Personnel Rules, Section 2.5. 

CAO 2014-039



Parramore, Carol 

#om: 
~ent: 

To: 
Subject: 

Please place in opinion folder. 

Craig E. Leen, City Attorney 
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From: Leen, Craig 
Sent: Wednesday, October 01, 2014 7:12PM 
To: Gomez, Diana 
Cc: Thornton, Bridgette; 'Denise Heekin' 
Subject: Request for Opinion Regarding Appointed Officials 

( 
L.Jiana, 

You have asked for my opinion as to whether appointed officials are considered excluded employees. Per the personnel 
rules, appointed officials are expressly defined as excluded employees. See Personnel Rules, Section 1.14. Please note, 
even though appointed officials are excluded employees, the personnel rules do not apply to either elected or appointed 
officials. See Personnel Rules, Section 2.5. 

Craig E. Leen, City Attorney 
Board Certified by the Florida Bar in 
City, County and Local Government Law 
City of Coral Gables 
405 Biltmore Way 
Coral Gables, Florida 33134 
Phone: (305) 460-5218 
Fax: (305) 460-5264 
Email: cleen@coralgables.com 
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